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Active Local Archives and Historical Museums (59)

Archives/Address Director/Contact Person Contact Information

Aliceville Museum
104 Broad Street
Aliceville, AL 35442

John Gillum
Director

museum@nctv.com 
(205)373-2363
http://www.cityofaliceville.com/Mu
seumMain.htm 

(Andalusia) Three Notch Museum
516 East Pass Road
Andalusia, AL36420

Sidney Waits (334)222-4922
sidwaits@sidwaits.com 

Asheville Museum and Archives
78 6  Avenueth

P.O. Box 1570 
Asheville, AL 35953

Charlene Simpson 
Archivist

archives@stclairco.com
(205)594-2128 
http://www.stclairco.com/index.php
?src=gendocs&id=10&category=Ar
chives

Autauga County Heritage Association
Prattaugan Museum
102 East Main Street
Prattville, AL 36

Rachel Deaile
Director

director@autaugaheritage.org 
(334)361-0961
www.autaugaheritage.org 

Baldwin County Department of
    Archives and History
305 East Second Street
Mail: 312 Courthouse Square
Bay Minette, AL 36507     

Felisha Anderson, archivist
Sheila Floyd
Anu Gary
Co commission records officer

fanderson@baldwincountyal.gov  
(251)580-1897
http://www.co.baldwin.al.us/Pagevi
ew.asp?edit_id=580 
(251)580-2560
AGary@balwincountyal.gov  

Baldwin County Heritage Museum
25521 US Highway 98E (P.O. Box 356)
Elberta, AL 36530

Coletta Bailey, Bd Secretary
Bob Bailey
David & Tammy Brackin

251-986-8375
bchm@gulftel.com 

Birmingham Public Library
Archives and Manuscripts Department
2100 Park Place
Birmingham, AL 35203

Jim Baggett
Archivist

jbaggett@bham.lib.al.us 
(205)226-3631
http://www.birminghamarchives.org

City of Birmingham
Records Management Group
Room 811, City Hall
710 20  Street Northth

Birmingham, AL 35203

Brigitte George 
Records Analyst

James Bosarge 
Assistant Records Analyst

Brigitte.George@ci.birmingham.al.
us 
(205)254-2508

Birmingham Civil Rights Institute
Archives Division
520 16  Street Northth

Birmingham, AL 3520e

Wayne Coleman, C.A.
Head of Archives Division

wcoleman@bcri.org
(205)328-9696

www.bcri.org
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Blount County Archives
220 2  Avenue East (P.O. Box 45)nd

Oneonta, AL 35121

Andy Marsh
Records Clerk and Archivist

(205)625-6868, x 3118
(205)625-4180
marshandy1@yahoo.com 

Blount County Memorial Museum
204 Second Street North
P.O. Box 45
Oneonta, AL 35121 

Amy Rhudy
Curator

arhudy@co.blount.al.us 
(205)625-6905

Cherokee County Historical Museum
101 East Main Street
Centre, AL 35960

Kathy Marko
Director

knmarko@aol.com
museumatcentre@gmail.com 
(256)927-7835
http://www.museumatcentre.com/ 

Choctaw County Historical  Museum
Gilbertown, AL (next to town park)

Gerald and Sandra Little (205)459-4080
sanlit2001@yahoo.com 

Citronelle Depot Museum
19000 Center Street
Citronelle, AL 36522

Martha Morgan
Citronelle Historic Preservation
Society 

info@citronellehps.org  
(251) 866-7730
www.citronellehps.org 

Clarke County Historical Museum
116 West Cobb Street
Grove Hill, AL  36451

Kerry Reid
Director

clarkemuseum@galaxycable.net 
(251)275-8684, (251)275-2014
http://www.clarkemuseum.com/ 

Cobb Memorial Archives
Chambers County Public Library
3419 20  Avenueth

Valley, AL 36854

Robin Brown
Archives Assistant

Mary Hamilton
Library Director

cobbarchives@chamberscountylibra
ry.org 
(334)768-2050
http://www.chamberscountylibrary.
org/archives.htm 

Cullman County Archives
500 2  Avenue SWnd

Cullman, AL 35055

Sheron Lovell
Archivist

(256)775-4671
slovel@co.cullman.al.us 

Daphne (Old Methodist) Museum
405 Dryer Avenue
Daphne, AL 36526

Kennard Balme 
Mickey Boykin
Joe and Helen Baroco 

kbalme60@gmail.com  
barocohomeport@att.net 
(251)621-9620

DeKalb County Genealogical Society
Records Project (archives)
101 Grand Avenue South 
Fort Payne, AL 35967 

Lana Floyd, Tommy Guice
Project co-chairs
(N/y official county archives. 
Bldg owned by circuit court.
G/c staffs

w4ctk@farmerstel.com 
(256)623-2052 (LF)
http://dekalbsociety.freeservers.com
/whats_new.html 
(256)845-8525

Elmore-Bolling Foundation
P.O. Box 83
Lowndesboro, AL 36752

Josephine B. McCall, Pres. (334)272-0454
bollingfoundation2010@gmail.com 

Elmore County Historical Society and
Museum
108 East Tallassee Street (P.O. Box 567)
Wetumpka, AL 36092

Joe Allen Turner, curator
Jan Wood, h/s president
Kathleen Holt, v/p

(334)587-6587
jwood@wetumpkachamber.org 
(334)567-6688
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Elmore Co Probate Office Archives

Records in Cook Building & county jail
to be inventoried/archived.

Linda Blankenship
Archivist

(334)567-1145
lblankenship@elmoreco.org 

Thomas E. McMillan Museum and
   Alabama Room (Escambia County)
Jefferson Davis Community College 
220 Alco Drive
Brewton, AL 36427

Jerry Simmons
Director

Escambia County Historical
Society

Jerry.Simmons@jdcc.edu 
(251)867-4832
http://www.escohis.org/pdf/atmore_
alabama.pdf 

Fairhope Museum of History
24 North Section Street
Fairhope, AL 36533

Donnie Barrett
Director

(251)929-1474
donnie.barrett@cofairhope.com 
http://www.cofairhope.com/dep_mu
seum.php 

(Fairhope) Marietta Johnson Museum
10 South School Street
Fairhope, AL 36532

Maggie Mosteller-Timbes
Director

mariettajohnson@mindspring.com 
(251)990-8601
http://www.mariettajohnson.org/ 

Franklin County Archives
300 East Limestone Street
Russellville, AL 35653

Chris Ozbirn
Archivist 

(256)332-8827
archive@hiwaay.net 

Gardendale Historical Museum
175 Bell Street
Gardendale, AL 35071

Kermit Dooley, President
Gardendale Historical Society

kedooley@bellsouth.net 

Guntersville Museum/Cultural Center
1215 Rayburn Avenue
Guntersville, AL 35976

Julie Patton
Director

info@guntersvillemuseum.org 
(256)571-7597
http://www.guntersvillemuseum.org

Lawrence County Archives
P.O. Box 728 (698 Main Street)
Moulton, AL 35650-0728

Myra T. Borden
Archivist

(256)974-1757
lawcoarchives@aol.com  
http://www.lawrencecoarchives.com

Lee County Historical Society/Museum
6500 Stage Rd (Hwy 14) P. O. Box 206
Loachapoka, AL 36865

Deborah McCord
Director
Old Trade Center Museum

lchs1968@hotmail.com 
(334)887-3007
http://www.leecountyhistoricalsocie
ty.org 

Limestone County Archives
102 West Washington Street
Athens, AL 35611

Rebekah Davis, archivist
April Davis, asst archivist
Philip Reyer (retired)

lcarchives@knology.net 
(256)233-6404
http://www.limestonecounty-al.gov/
LC_Archives.html 

Macon County Archives 
210 North Elm Street
Tuskegee, AL 36083

Glenn Drummond
Archivist 

(334)401-9183
(334)724-2619
glenn@patent-1871.com 

Madison County Record Center
Huntsville/Madison Co. Public Library
P.O. Box 443 (915 Monroe Street)
Huntsville, AL 35804

Donna Cleveland
Archivist
Hon. Tommy Ragland
Judge of Probate

(256)532-2347   532-5997 (fax)
mcrc@madisoncountyal.gov 
http://madisoncountyal.gov/mcrc/ 
(256)532-3330 (probate)
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Marengo County History and Archive
Museum
101 North Walnut Avenue
P.O. Box 1144
Demopolis, AL 36732

Mary Jones-Fitts
Director

Kirk Brooker
Operations Manager

(334)555-1212
mjones.fitts@frontier.com 
marengohistory@bellsouth.net
marengomuseum@yahoo.com 
http://www.marengomuseum.com/

Marshall County Archives
(Under probate auspices; located in
former car dealership and staffed by the
Marshall County Preservation Commit-
tee.  Only open Mondays.)

Betty Taylor  
Margene Black
Rosemary Darnell 

bjtay@bellsouth.net 
(256)571-5499 (BT cell)
(256)582-3647 (home)

Hon Tim Mitchell
Judge of Probate

(256)571-7764 

Mobile Municipal Archives
457 Church Street
P.O. Box 1827
Mobile, AL 36633

Edward (Ned) Harkins
Archivist and Records
Manager

Zennia Calhoun

edward.harkins@cityofmobile.org 
(251)208-7736, (205)208-7741
http://www.cityofmobile.org/archiv
es/ 

Mobile Probate Court Archives
151 Government Street (P.O. Box 7)
Mobile, AL 36601

Vacant
Archivist
Mike Avery, records clerk
Hon. Don Davis
Judge of Probate

mavery@probate.mobilecountyal.go
v (251)574-6063
(251)574-4941,-8490 
http://probate.mobilecountyal.gov/r
ecordsarchives.htm 

The Museum of Mobile
111 South Royal Street
Mobile, AL 36602

David Alsobrook 
Director

museum@cityofmobile.com 
(251)208-7569
http://www.museumofmobile.com/ 

Historic Mobile Preservation Society
Minnie Mitchell Archives
300 Oakleigh Place
Mobile, AL 36604

Bob Allen, bd
Bob Peck (vol archivist)

(251)533-7148
boballen@hotmail.com
(251)432-6161 
hjpeck@aol.com  

Monroe County Heritage Museums
P.O. Box 1637
Monroeville, AL 36461

Stephanie Rogers
Executive Director

mchm@frontiernet.net 
(251)575-7433
http://www.tokillamockingbird.com 

Montgomery County Archives
Courthouse Annex III
101 South Lawrence Street (basement) 
P.O. Box 223
Montgomery, AL 36104

Vacant
Archivist

Hon. Steven Reed
Judge of Probate

(334)832-1236, 832-7173
KEVINHOLLIS@mc-ala.org  

(334)832-1244

City of Montgomery Records Center
150 Lee Street
Mail: 1 Dexter Plaza
Montgomery, AL 36104

Nancy Ransburgh
Records Manager
Brenda Blalock
City Clerk

(334)625-3098
nransburgh@montgomeryal.gov 
(334)625-2096

Morgan County Archives
624 Bank Street
Decatur, AL 35601

John Allison
Archivist

(256)351-4726
jallison@morganarchives.net 

Notasulga Museum
Notasulga, AL

Edith Powell (334)703-4171
epowell58@gmail.com 
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Fortson Museum and Archives 
150 Alabama Street
Mail: 140 Blair Farms Road
Odenville, AL 35120

Vacant
Secretary/Treasurer

pgilchr@gmail.com 
(205)629-5649
http://sites.google.com/site/fortson
museumarchives/ 

Pioneer Museum of Alabama
248 Highway 231 North
Troy, AL 36081

Kari Barley
Director
Mac Holmes
Special Projects Coordinator

pioneer@troycable.net 
(334)566-3597
http://www.pioneer-museum.org/ 

Randolph County Historical Museum
809 Main Street
Roanoke, AL 36274

Sue McWhorter (256)830-1928; (334)863-5534
mcwhorter@knology.net 

Old Depot Museum, Selma
4 Martin Luther King Street
Selma, AL 36703

Beth Spivey (334)874-2197
olddepotmuseum@gmail.com 

Shelby County Museum and Archives
1854 Old Courthouse
P.O. Box 457
Columbiana, AL 35051-0457

Bobby Joe Seales
Director

bjseales@bellsouth.net
(205)669-3912
http://www.rootsweb.ancestry.com/
~alshelby/schs.html 

Shiloh Community Restoration
Foundation
P.O. Box 714
Notasulga, AL 36866

Barbara Mahone, Bd Chair
Edith Powell
Dr. Carroll van West

(248)645-5101 
bjmahone68@gmail.com 
(334)703-4171
epowell58@gmail.com 

Tallapoosa County Archives and
Museum
c/o Tallapoosa County Probate Office
125 North Broadnax Street
Dadeville, AL 36853

Barbara Taylor (museum)
Melanie Tapley (probate)
Linda Meadows (hist society)

(256)896-4351         9-12 Thursdays
(256)825-1090         1-4:00 Sundays
(256)234-2042

Troy University–Dothan Campus
P.O. Box 8368
Dothan, AL 36304

Dr. Martin Olliff, Archivist
Archives of Wiregrass History
and Culture

(334)983-6556, ext. 327
molliff@troyst.edu 

Tuscaloosa Genealogical Society
Records Project 
Preserving/cataloging/digitizing  circuit
court volumes/files  from 7  floor of TCth

courthouse.  Support from PJ/county
commission.  Project housed in doctors’
building off McFarland Blvd.

Jan Hutchison
Janet McElroy
Hon. Hardy McCollum
Judge of Probate

Hon. Margaria Bobo
Circuit Clerk

(205)339-4527, 394-0303
 jan.hutchison@gmail.com 

(205)349-3870, ext. 200

(205)349-3870, ext. 259

Valley Museum at the Cannery
1887 62  Street (Langdale Mill)nd

Valley, AL 36854

Regina Glaze
City Clerk

(334)756-5220
rglaze@cityofvallye.com

Washington Co. Historical Museum
(in basement of county courthouse)
P.O. Box 549
Chatom, AL 36518-0549

Barbara Waddell, curator
Inez Younge, board secretary

(251)847-3156 (BW)
(251)847-2201 (IY)
chfclk@millry.net (IY)

Wilcox County Heritage Museum
Camden, AL

Betty Rounsaville 
Charles McCall

(770)389-3807
rbrounsav@gmail.com 
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Winston County Archives
(Staffed by WC Genealogical Society)
25515 Highway 95 (P.O. Box 27)
Double Springs, AL 35553

Dianne Miller
Treva Hood
Darryal Russell

(205)489-5035
winstoncountyarchives@gmail.com 
ferlinhood@centurytel.net 
http://www.freestateofwinston.org/
wcabrochure.pdf 

Woodville Historical Museum
Venson Street
Woodville, AL 35776

Brenda Austin, city clerk (256)776-2860
austin216@bellsouth.net 

Developing or Potential Local Archives Programs (N)

Locality/Address Contact Person Contact Information

Town of Berry.  Dr. Carolyn Barske of
UNA mentioned that a student, Mikey
Lollar, is working to establish a local
history museum/archives in Berry.  

Dr. Carolyn Barske
UNA history department

Mikey Lollar 

cbarske@una.edu 
(256)765-4529

never contacted ADAH

Chilton County.  “Cooper’s Cousins”
has acquired the old Chestnut Creek
Heritage Chapel for use as a community
center and possible archives/museum. 
Incorporated as a non-profit. 

Pam Persons
(referred by Bobby Joe Seales)

(205)358-6206
ppersons@charter.net 

Colbert County (Probate judge is
looking for space to store records in
“dangerous” condition in the c/h base-
ment.  Dr. Barske is advising.  Initiative
began early in 2013)

Dr. Carolyn Barske
UNA history department

Hon. Charles D. Rosser, Jr.
Judge of Probate

cbarske@una.edu 
(256)765-4529

(256)386-8542
probatecourt@colbertprobatejudge.
org 

Florence-Lauderdale County.  Begun
by City of Florence (ca. 2010); county
decided not to support (2014).  Has
assessed several candidate buildings,
but initiative seems to have stalled.

Libby Jordan
City of Florence
 
Dr Carolyn Barske
UNA history department 

(256)627-0487
ljordan@florenceal.org 

cbarske@una.edu 
(256)765-4529

Lee County ( Dr. Hughes, a retired
historian is working with a new county l
commissioner, Sheila Eckman, to found
a county archives.  Soliciting support
from other interested parties, including
Edna Ward of East AL Gen Society)

Dr. Delos “D” Hughes
Hon. Sheila Eckman
Barbara Patton 

HughesD@wlu.edu 
(334)821-1151, (540)460-6719
sheila.eckman@gmail.com 
(334)750-9666
bpatton@opelikachamber.com 
(334)745-4861

City of Leeds
(Developing city records center/archives
as outgrowth of HRAB grant project)

Kevin Fouts, city clerk-manager

Pat Hall, Leeds Scenic Byway 

cityhall@leedsalabama.gov 
(205)699-2585
phall@windstream.net

Poarch Band of Creek Indians
5811 Jack Springs Road
Atmore, AL 36502
(Discussed developing current tribal
museum and adding archives, 2010)

David Gehman
Secretary/Tribal Councilman

Denise Young
Planning Department

(251)368-9136, ext. 2217
dyoung@pci-nsn.gov 
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City of Prichard
(City supporting volunteers’ group in
developing museum, archives, & civic
center in old city hall)

Ossia Edwards, vol coordinator

Mayor Ronald Davis, Ms. Reed
City of Prichard

o.edwards@thecityofprichard.org 
(251)421-7294, 452-7805

(251)452-7861

Ragland Historical Society
(HRAB grant recipient.  Changed plans
to put museum in old train depot; will
be housed in new, post-tornado library.)

Geri Bunt
President

(205)472-2406
geri_bunt@yahoo.com 
P.O. Box 195, Ragland, AL 35131

Walker County Genealogical Society
(BWW has been urging county archives
since conclusion of loose records pro-
ject in 2002.  Unable to find location. 
Support from county officials has been
inconsistent.)

Bobbye Wilson Wade

Hon. Rick Allison
Judge of Probate

(205)648-6394
hjwwilson@aol.com

(205)384-7284

ADAH Contacts for Local Archives and Museums

Tracey Berezansky, Assistant Director
Government Services Division
(334)242-4452

P.O. Box 300100
Montgomery, AL 36130-0100

624 Washington Avenue
Montgomery 36104
(across from state capitol)

records@archives,alabama.gov 

For individual e-mail addresses:

Firstname.Lastname@archives.
alabama.gov

Frank Brown, Tom Turley, Cole Smith
Government Records Archivists
(334)353-4609 (Frank)
(334)353-4607 (Tom)
(334)353-4605 (Cole)

Debbie Pendleton, Assistant Director
Public Services Division
(334)242-4364

John Hardin, Brittany Rudolph
Museum Services Archivists
(334)353-5441 (John)
(334)353-3287 (Brittany)
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